Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.

DK 7856.170
Overvoltage Protection, PSM

State: 2026-01-11 (Source: rittal.com/ca-en)

>> ENCLOSURES >>P0\\'EIDISTIIH.ITHI>> CLIMATE CONTROL >> IT IIFIIASTIIIIGTI.IIE>>SOFT\“RE&SEWBB>>

FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP



https://www.rittal.com/ca-en
https://www.rittal.com/ca-en
https://www.rittal.com/ca-en

DK 7856.170 - Overvoltage Protection, PSM

Connected upstream of the busbar. Overvoltage protection is available for each 3-phase infeed to
the busbar. Overvoltage protection can also be retrofitted.

Features

Model No.
Version

Product description

Connector (type)
Phases per infeed
Rated current (max.)
Note

Outlets

Packaging unit

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM9

ECLASS 8.0

Approvals

Explanations

© Rittal 2026

DK 7856.170
Overvoltage protection Type 3

Connected upstream of the busbar. Overvoltage protection is
available for each 3-phase infeed to the busbar. Overvoltage
protection can also be retrofitted.

Wago X-Com
3~

16 A

One overvoltage protection is required for each infeed.
Wago X-Com

1 pc(s).

0.799

0.82

85369001
4028177402621
EC000942

27130806

Declaration of conformity



