

Rittal – The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.



DK 7856.170

Overvoltage Protection, PSM

State: 2026-02-14 (Source: rittal.com/ca-en)

DK 7856.170 - Overvoltage Protection, PSM

Connected upstream of the busbar. Overvoltage protection is available for each 3-phase infeed to the busbar. Overvoltage protection can also be retrofitted.

Features

Model No.	DK 7856.170
Version	Overvoltage protection Type 3
Product description	Connected upstream of the busbar. Overvoltage protection is available for each 3-phase infeed to the busbar. Overvoltage protection can also be retrofitted.
Connector (type)	Wago X-Com
Phases per infeed	3~
Rated current (max.)	16 A
Note	One overvoltage protection is required for each infeed.
Outlets	Wago X-Com
Packaging unit	1 pc(s).
Net weight	0.799
Gross weight	0.82
Customs tariff number	85369001
EAN	4028177402621
ETIM 9	EC000942
ECLASS 8.0	27130806

Approvals

Explanations	Declaration of conformity
--------------	---------------------------